Jeff MacCallum (CEO) Travel April 1, 2019 to March 31, 2020

IVert:s

Nothing Waste

Reason Date Location Expense Type KMs Total

Various meetings 4-Apr-19 Dartmouth, NS Parking 3.00
Various meetings 4-Apr-19 Dartmouth, NS Mileage 186 71.54
Atlantic Harmonization Meetings 11-Apr-19 St John's, NL Airfare 305.25
Beverage Container Recycling Forum 27-Apr-19 Moncton, NB Tolls 4.00
Beverage Container Recycling Forum 28-Apr-19 Moncton, NB Meals 22.88
Beverage Container Recycling Forum 28-Apr-19 Moncton, NB Accommodations 161.50
Beverage Container Recycling Forum 28-Apr-19 Moncton, NB Mileage 348 133.84
National RA Meetings 1-May-19 Kelowna, BC Airfare 848.24
Executive Committee Meeting 3-May-19 Dartmouth, NS Meals 26.19
Thermal Energy Summit 14-May-19 | Dartmouth, NS Mileage 184 70.77
Board applicant interviews 17-May-19 Waverley, NS Company Vehicle Gas 40.57
NSE Meeting 29-May-19 Halifax, NS Meals 46.32
NSE Meeting 29-May-19 Halifax, NS Parking 8.70
Atlantic Harmonization Meetings 10-Jun-19|St John's, NL Meals 34.93
Atlantic Harmonization Meetings 10-Jun-19 St John's, NL Taxi 29.00
Atlantic Harmonization Meetings 11-Jun-19|St John's, NL Meals 45.68
Atlantic Harmonization Meetings 11-Jun-19 St John's, NL Accommodations 184.08
Atlantic Harmonization Meetings 11-Jun-19|St John's, NL Parking 38.26
Atlantic Harmonization Meetings 11-Jun-19 St John's, NL Company Vehicle Gas 26.46
Meetings with UOMA and Encorp Atlantic 18-Jun-19/Moncton, NB Company Vehicle Gas 15.58
Meetings with UOMA and Encorp Atlantic 18-Jun-19 Moncton, NB Parking 5.50
Meetings with UOMA and Encorp Atlantic 19-Jun-19|/Moncton, NB Meals 17.20
Meetings with UOMA and Encorp Atlantic 19-Jun-19 Moncton, NB Accommodations 137.00
Kemptown Warehouse Visit 21-Jun-19 Kemptown, NS Mileage 40 15.38
Meeting with NSE Deputy Minister and other 9-Jul-19 Halifax, NS Meals 19.96
Meeting with NSE Deputy Minister and other 9-Jul-19 Halifax, NS Parking 6.96
Depot Site Visits 10-Jul-19 Cape Breton, NS Meals 61.48
Depot Site Visits 11-Jul-19 Cape Breton, NS Meals 66.97
Depot Site Visits 11-Jul-19 Cape Breton, NS Accommodations 182.58
Depot Site Visits 12-Jul-19 Cape Breton, NS Meals 36.01
Depot Site Visits 12-Jul-19 Cape Breton, NS Accommodations 141.46
Depot Site Visits 12-Jul-19 Cape Breton, NS Tolls 6.09
Various meetings 16-Jul-19 Halifax, NS Parking 457
Various meetings 16-Jul-19 Halifax, NS Company Vehicle Gas 36.54
Meeting with New Board Members 22-Jul-19 Truro, NS Meals 65.57
Kemptown Warehouse for Staff Event 26-Jul-19 Kemptown, NS Mileage 40 15.38
Scholarship Winner Visit 16-Aug-19 Pugwash, NS Meals 50.17
Various meetings 21-Aug-19 Halifax, NS Meals 19.43
Various meetings 21-Aug-19 Halifax, NS Parking 6.96
Various meetings 21-Aug-19 Halifax, NS Tolls 2.00
Various meetings 21-Aug-19 Halifax, NS Rental Car Gas 17.05
Depot Site Visits 22-Aug-19 Pictou County, NS Meals 35.94
CATRA AGM 3-Sep-19 Victoria, BC Airfare 1,110.36
Project Meeting - Feed NS 4-Sep-19 Stewiacke, NS Meals 9.67



Reason

Project Meeting - Feed NS

Kemptown meeting with Regional Chairs
Governance Training for Board
Recycling Affiliates Meetings

Recycling Affiliates Meetings

Recycling Affiliates Meetings

Recycling Affiliates Meetings

Recycling Affiliates Meetings

Recycling Affiliates Meetings

Recycling Affiliates Meetings

Recycling Affiliates Meetings

Recycling Affiliates Meetings

Recycling Affiliates Meetings

Trip to Kemptown Warehouse

Project Tour and other meeting in HRM
Project Tour and other meeting in HRM
Board Strategic Plan Session

Regional Chairs Workshop

Regional Chairs Workshop

Kemptown Warehouse for Staff Meeting
Food Panel/Devour event

Food Panel/Devour event

Food Panel/Devour event

Food Panel/Devour event

Sobeys plastic pilot and panel event
Sobeys plastic pilot and panel event
Mobius Awards

Mobius Awards

Mobius Awards

Mobius Awards

Mobius Awards

Mobius Awards

CATRA AGM

CATRA AGM

CATRA AGM

CATRA AGM

CATRA AGM

CATRA AGM

CATRA AGM

CATRA AGM

Board Candidates Interviews

CCME Plastic Meeting

Discovery Awards

Regional Chairs Meeting

Regional Chairs Meeting

Regional Chairs Meeting

Professional Development Session
Board and Regional Chairs Meeting
Board and Regional Chairs Meeting
Board and Regional Chairs Meeting
Board and Regional Chairs Meeting
Board and Regional Chairs Meeting
Meeting with Public Service Commission
Meeting with Public Service Commission

Date Location
4-Sep-19 Burnside, NS
13-Sep-19 Kemptown, NS

18-Sep-19 Truro, NS
20-Sep-19 Halifax, NS
22-Sep-19 Kelowna, BC
22-Sep-19 Kelowna, BC
23-Sep-19 Kelowna, BC
25-Sep-19 Kelowna, BC
26-Sep-19 Kelowna, BC
28-Sep-19 Kelowna, BC
29-Sep-19 Kelowna, BC
29-Sep-19 Halifax, NS
29-Sep-19 Halifax, NS
11-Oct-19 Kemptown, NS
15-Oct-19 Dartmouth, NS
15-Oct-19 Dartmouth, NS
16-Oct-19 Waverley, NS
18-Oct-19 Dartmouth, NS
18-Oct-19 Dartmouth, NS
24-Oct-19 Kemptown, NS
24-Oct-19 Wolfville, NS
24-Oct-19 Wolfville, NS
25-Oct-19 Wolfville, NS
25-Oct-19 Wolfville, NS
29-Oct-19 Halifax, NS
29-Oct-19 Halifax, NS
30-Oct-19 Halifax, NS
30-Oct-19 Halifax, NS
30-Oct-19 Halifax, NS
31-Oct-19 Halifax, NS
31-Oct-19 Halifax, NS
31-Oct-19 Halifax, NS
3-Nov-19 Halifax, NS
3-Nov-19 Victoria, BC
5-Nov-19 Victoria, BC
6-Nov-19 Victoria, BC
6-Nov-19 Victoria, BC
10-Nov-19 Victoria, BC
10-Nov-19 Toronto, ON
10-Nov-19 Truro, NS
19-Nov-19 Truro, NS
20-Nov-19 Halifax, NS
21-Nov-19 Halifax, NS
22-Nov-19 Dartmouth, NS
22-Nov-19 Dartmouth, NS
22-Nov-19 Dartmouth, NS
4-Dec-19 Halifax, NS
6-Dec-19 Halifax, NS
6-Dec-19 Halifax, NS
6-Dec-19 Halifax, NS
6-Dec-19 Halifax, NS
6-Dec-19 Halifax, NS
10-Dec-19 Halifax, NS
10-Dec-19| Halifax, NS

Expense Type KMs
Mileage 178
Mileage 40
Meals

Mileage 74
Taxi

Meals

Meals

Meals

Accommodations

Airfare

Meals

Parking

Mileage 74
Mileage 40
Mileage 192
Meals

Mileage 150
Mileage 178
Meals (2)

Mileage 40
Mileage 172
Meals

Mileage 172
Meals

Parking

Company Vehicle Gas

Mileage 100
Meals

Toll

Mileage 100
Meals

Toll

Mileage 150
Meals

Meals

Meals

Taxi

Accommodations

Meals

Mileage 150
Meals

Parking

Company Vehicle Gas

Meals

Parking

Company Vehicle Gas

Parking

Meals

Accommodations

Parking

Parking

Company Vehicle Gas

Meals

Parking

Total
68.46
15.38

275.39
28.46
46.00
21.90
45.79
52.88

1,103.40
82.10
34.15
95.00
28.46
15.38
73.84
4.28
57.69
68.46
35.11
15.38
66.15
16.83
66.15
10.75
10.22
34.30
38.46
46.48
0.80
38.46
8.75
0.80
57.69

106.14
43.76
22.47
65.00

487.68
32.34
57.69
37.38
11.30
36.00
14.56

6.52
24.58
14.78
22.89

263.16
34.78
12.17
18.22
21.79
10.43



Reason

Kemptown Warehouse Visit

ERA Executive Director Meeting
Depot Site Visits

Kemptown Warehouse Visit

New Director Orientation
Meeting with Halifax C&D

CEO Professional Development Session
Various meetings

Various meetings

Various meetings

Meeting with Vice Chair of Board
Event at Colonial Honda

Event at Colonial Honda

Event at Colonial Honda
Chamber Event

Chamber Event

Kemptown Warehouse Visit
Kemptown Warehouse Visit
Professional Development Forum
Plastic Packaging Summit
Various meetings

Various meetings

Various meetings

Kemptown Warehouse for OHS Meeting
Kemptown Warehouse Fill-in
Kemptown Warehouse Fill-in
Kemptown Warehouse Fill-in
Kemptown Warehouse Fill-in
Kemptown Warehouse Fill-in

Date Location
13-Dec-19 Kemptown, NS
18-Dec-19|Bedford, NS

3-Jan-20 Cumberland, NS
13-Jan-20 Kemptown, NS
13-Jan-20 Truro, NS
15-Jan-20 Halifax, NS
21-Jan-20 Indian Harbour, NS
30-Jan-20|Halifax, NS
30-Jan-20 Halifax, NS
30-Jan-20|Halifax, NS
5-Feb-20 Truro, NS
10-Feb-20 Halifax, NS
10-Feb-20 Halifax, NS
10-Feb-20 Halifax, NS
12-Feb-20 Halifax, NS
12-Feb-20 Halifax, NS
20-Feb-20 Kemptown, NS
24-Feb-20 Kemptown, NS
4-Mar-20 Bedford, NS
5-Mar-20 Dartmouth, NS
12-Mar-20 Halifax, NS
12-Mar-20/|Halifax, NS
12-Mar-20 Halifax, NS
20-Mar-20|Kemptown, NS
24-Mar-20 Kemptown, NS
24-Mar-20 Kemptown, NS
25-Mar-20 Kemptown, NS
25-Mar-20 Kemptown, NS
30-Mar-20 Kemptown, NS

Expense Type
Mileage
Company Vehicle Gas
Meals
Mileage
Meals

Meals
Mileage
Meals
Parking
Company Vehicle Gas
Meals
Mileage
Meals

Tolls

Mileage

Tolls

Mileage
Mileage
Mileage
Mileage
Mileage
Parking

Tolls

Mileage
Mileage
Meals
Mileage
Meals
Mileage

KMs

40

40

272

200

200

40
40
170
182
200

34

34

69

34

Total

15.38
28.69
36.16
15.38
87.52
39.80
104.61
19.96
7.83
22.78
51.28
76.92
9.59
1.60
76.92
1.60
15.38
15.38
65.38
70.00
76.92
10.43
1.60
13.08
13.08
8.07
26.54
26.40
13.08

Total

9,045.32



