

## Jeff MacCallum (CEO) Travel April 1, 2019 to March 31, 2020

Reason	Date	Location	Expense Type	KMs	Total
Various meetings	4-Apr-19	Dartmouth, NS	Parking		3.00
Various meetings	4-Apr-19	Dartmouth, NS	Mileage	186	71.54
Atlantic Harmonization Meetings		St John's, NL	Airfare		305.25
Beverage Container Recycling Forum	27-Apr-19	Moncton, NB	Tolls		4.00
Beverage Container Recycling Forum	28-Apr-19	Moncton, NB	Meals		22.88
Beverage Container Recycling Forum	28-Apr-19	Moncton, NB	Accommodations		161.50
Beverage Container Recycling Forum	28-Apr-19	Moncton, NB	Mileage	348	133.84
National RA Meetings	1-May-19	Kelowna, BC	Airfare		848.24
Executive Committee Meeting	3-May-19	Dartmouth, NS	Meals		26.19
Thermal Energy Summit	14-May-19	Dartmouth, NS	Mileage	184	70.77
Board applicant interviews	17-May-19	Waverley, NS	Company Vehicle Gas		40.57
NSE Meeting	29-May-19	Halifax, NS	Meals		46.32
NSE Meeting	29-May-19	Halifax, NS	Parking		8.70
Atlantic Harmonization Meetings	10-Jun-19	St John's, NL	Meals		34.93
Atlantic Harmonization Meetings	10-Jun-19	St John's, NL	Taxi		29.00
Atlantic Harmonization Meetings	11-Jun-19	St John's, NL	Meals		45.68
Atlantic Harmonization Meetings	11-Jun-19	St John's, NL	Accommodations		184.08
Atlantic Harmonization Meetings	11-Jun-19	St John's, NL	Parking		38.26
Atlantic Harmonization Meetings	11-Jun-19	St John's, NL	Company Vehicle Gas		26.46
Meetings with UOMA and Encorp Atlantic	18-Jun-19	Moncton, NB	Company Vehicle Gas		15.58
Meetings with UOMA and Encorp Atlantic	18-Jun-19	Moncton, NB	Parking		5.50
Meetings with UOMA and Encorp Atlantic	19-Jun-19	Moncton, NB	Meals		17.20
Meetings with UOMA and Encorp Atlantic	19-Jun-19	Moncton, NB	Accommodations		137.00
Kemptown Warehouse Visit	21-Jun-19	Kemptown, NS	Mileage	40	15.38
Meeting with NSE Deputy Minister and other	9-Jul-19	Halifax, NS	Meals		19.96
Meeting with NSE Deputy Minister and other	9-Jul-19	Halifax, NS	Parking		6.96
Depot Site Visits		Cape Breton, NS	Meals		61.48
Depot Site Visits	11-Jul-19	Cape Breton, NS	Meals		66.97
Depot Site Visits	11-Jul-19	Cape Breton, NS	Accommodations		182.58
Depot Site Visits	12-Jul-19	Cape Breton, NS	Meals		36.01
Depot Site Visits	12-Jul-19	Cape Breton, NS	Accommodations		141.46
Depot Site Visits	12-Jul-19	Cape Breton, NS	Tolls		6.09
Various meetings	16-Jul-19	Halifax, NS	Parking		4.57
Various meetings	16-Jul-19	Halifax, NS	Company Vehicle Gas		36.54
Meeting with New Board Members	22-Jul-19	Truro, NS	Meals		65.57
Kemptown Warehouse for Staff Event	26-Jul-19	Kemptown, NS	Mileage	40	15.38
Scholarship Winner Visit	16-Aug-19	Pugwash, NS	Meals		50.17
Various meetings	21-Aug-19	Halifax, NS	Meals		19.43
Various meetings	21-Aug-19	Halifax, NS	Parking		6.96
Various meetings	21-Aug-19	Halifax, NS	Tolls		2.00
Various meetings		Halifax, NS	Rental Car Gas		17.05
Depot Site Visits		Pictou County, NS	Meals		35.94
CATRA AGM		Victoria, BC	Airfare		1,110.36
Project Meeting - Feed NS		Stewiacke, NS	Meals		9.67

Reason	Date	Location	Expense Type	KMs	Total
Project Meeting - Feed NS	4-Sep-19	Burnside, NS	Mileage	178	68.46
Kemptown meeting with Regional Chairs		Kemptown, NS	Mileage	40	15.38
Governance Training for Board	18-Sep-19	-	Meals		275.39
Recycling Affiliates Meetings	20-Sep-19	Halifax, NS	Mileage	74	28.46
Recycling Affiliates Meetings		Kelowna, BC	Taxi		46.00
Recycling Affiliates Meetings	22-Sep-19	Kelowna, BC	Meals		21.90
Recycling Affiliates Meetings		Kelowna, BC	Meals		45.79
Recycling Affiliates Meetings	25-Sep-19	Kelowna, BC	Meals		52.88
Recycling Affiliates Meetings	26-Sep-19	Kelowna, BC	Accommodations		1,103.40
Recycling Affiliates Meetings	28-Sep-19	Kelowna, BC	Airfare		82.10
Recycling Affiliates Meetings	29-Sep-19	Kelowna, BC	Meals		34.15
Recycling Affiliates Meetings	29-Sep-19	Halifax, NS	Parking		95.00
Recycling Affiliates Meetings	29-Sep-19	Halifax, NS	Mileage	74	28.46
Trip to Kemptown Warehouse	11-Oct-19	Kemptown, NS	Mileage	40	15.38
Project Tour and other meeting in HRM		Dartmouth, NS	Mileage	192	73.84
Project Tour and other meeting in HRM	15-Oct-19	Dartmouth, NS	Meals		4.28
Board Strategic Plan Session	16-Oct-19	Waverley, NS	Mileage	150	57.69
Regional Chairs Workshop	18-Oct-19	Dartmouth, NS	Mileage	178	68.46
Regional Chairs Workshop	18-Oct-19	Dartmouth, NS	Meals (2)		35.11
Kemptown Warehouse for Staff Meeting	24-Oct-19	Kemptown, NS	Mileage	40	15.38
Food Panel/Devour event	24-Oct-19	Wolfville, NS	Mileage	172	66.15
Food Panel/Devour event	24-Oct-19	Wolfville, NS	Meals		16.83
Food Panel/Devour event		Wolfville, NS	Mileage	172	66.15
Food Panel/Devour event		Wolfville, NS	Meals		10.75
Sobeys plastic pilot and panel event		Halifax, NS	Parking		10.22
Sobeys plastic pilot and panel event		Halifax, NS	Company Vehicle Gas		34.30
Mobius Awards		Halifax, NS	Mileage	100	38.46
Mobius Awards	30-Oct-19	Halifax, NS	Meals		46.48
Mobius Awards	30-Oct-19	Halifax, NS	Toll		0.80
Mobius Awards	31-Oct-19	Halifax, NS	Mileage	100	38.46
Mobius Awards	31-Oct-19	Halifax, NS	Meals		8.75
Mobius Awards	31-Oct-19	Halifax, NS	Toll		0.80
CATRA AGM	3-Nov-19	Halifax, NS	Mileage	150	57.69
CATRA AGM	3-Nov-19	Victoria, BC	Meals		106.14
CATRA AGM	5-Nov-19	Victoria, BC	Meals		43.76
CATRA AGM	6-Nov-19	Victoria, BC	Meals		22.47
CATRA AGM	6-Nov-19	Victoria, BC	Taxi		65.00
CATRA AGM	10-Nov-19	Victoria, BC	Accommodations		487.68
CATRA AGM	10-Nov-19	Toronto, ON	Meals		32.34
CATRA AGM	10-Nov-19	Truro, NS	Mileage	150	57.69
Board Candidates Interviews	19-Nov-19	Truro, NS	Meals		37.38
CCME Plastic Meeting	20-Nov-19	Halifax, NS	Parking		11.30
Discovery Awards	21-Nov-19	Halifax, NS	Company Vehicle Gas		36.00
Regional Chairs Meeting	22-Nov-19	Dartmouth, NS	Meals		14.56
Regional Chairs Meeting	22-Nov-19	Dartmouth, NS	Parking		6.52
Regional Chairs Meeting	22-Nov-19	Dartmouth, NS	Company Vehicle Gas		24.58
Professional Development Session	4-Dec-19	Halifax, NS	Parking		14.78
Board and Regional Chairs Meeting	6-Dec-19	Halifax, NS	Meals		22.89
Board and Regional Chairs Meeting	6-Dec-19	Halifax, NS	Accommodations		263.16
Board and Regional Chairs Meeting	6-Dec-19	Halifax, NS	Parking		34.78
Board and Regional Chairs Meeting	6-Dec-19	Halifax, NS	Parking		12.17
Board and Regional Chairs Meeting	6-Dec-19	Halifax, NS	Company Vehicle Gas		18.22
Meeting with Public Service Commission	10-Dec-19	Halifax, NS	Meals		21.79
Meeting with Public Service Commission	10-Dec-19	Halifax, NS	Parking		10.43

Reason	Date	Location	Expense Type	KMs	Total
Kemptown Warehouse Visit	13-Dec-19	Kemptown, NS	Mileage	40	15.38
ERA Executive Director Meeting	18-Dec-19	Bedford, NS	Company Vehicle Gas		28.69
Depot Site Visits	3-Jan-20	Cumberland, NS	Meals		36.16
Kemptown Warehouse Visit	13-Jan-20	Kemptown, NS	Mileage	40	15.38
New Director Orientation	13-Jan-20	Truro, NS	Meals		87.52
Meeting with Halifax C&D	15-Jan-20	Halifax, NS	Meals		39.80
CEO Professional Development Session	21-Jan-20	Indian Harbour, NS	Mileage	272	104.61
Various meetings	30-Jan-20	Halifax, NS	Meals		19.96
Various meetings	30-Jan-20	Halifax, NS	Parking		7.83
Various meetings	30-Jan-20	Halifax, NS	Company Vehicle Gas		22.78
Meeting with Vice Chair of Board	5-Feb-20	Truro, NS	Meals		51.28
Event at Colonial Honda	10-Feb-20	Halifax, NS	Mileage	200	76.92
Event at Colonial Honda	10-Feb-20	Halifax, NS	Meals		9.59
Event at Colonial Honda	10-Feb-20	Halifax, NS	Tolls		1.60
Chamber Event	12-Feb-20	Halifax, NS	Mileage	200	76.92
Chamber Event	12-Feb-20	Halifax, NS	Tolls		1.60
Kemptown Warehouse Visit	20-Feb-20	Kemptown, NS	Mileage	40	15.38
Kemptown Warehouse Visit	24-Feb-20	Kemptown, NS	Mileage	40	15.38
Professional Development Forum	4-Mar-20	Bedford, NS	Mileage	170	65.38
Plastic Packaging Summit	5-Mar-20	Dartmouth, NS	Mileage	182	70.00
Various meetings	12-Mar-20	Halifax, NS	Mileage	200	76.92
Various meetings	12-Mar-20	Halifax, NS	Parking		10.43
Various meetings	12-Mar-20	Halifax, NS	Tolls		1.60
Kemptown Warehouse for OHS Meeting	20-Mar-20	Kemptown, NS	Mileage	34	13.08
Kemptown Warehouse Fill-in	24-Mar-20	Kemptown, NS	Mileage	34	13.08
Kemptown Warehouse Fill-in	24-Mar-20	Kemptown, NS	Meals		8.07
Kemptown Warehouse Fill-in	25-Mar-20	Kemptown, NS	Mileage	69	26.54
Kemptown Warehouse Fill-in	25-Mar-20	Kemptown, NS	Meals		26.40
Kemptown Warehouse Fill-in	30-Mar-20	Kemptown, NS	Mileage	34	13.08
Total					9,045.32